508739696 09/04/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI471682

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
AJIX, INC.	08/30/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	CAPSCANADA CORPORATION	
Street Address:	456 Silver Creek Industrial Drive	
City:	Windsor	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	N8N 4Y3	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	18078278

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7043311159

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (704)331-1000

Email: jansnider@mvalaw.com,iplaw@mvalaw.com

Correspondent Name: William Walters

Address Line 1: Moore & Van Allen PLLC

Address Line 2: 100 North Tryon Street, Suite 4700

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	068340-696484
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jan Snider
SIGNATURE:	Jan Snider
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2024

Total Attachments: 1

source=068340-696484-Assignment-Filed-9-4-2024#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 068479 FRAME: 0287

508739696

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, AJIX, INC., a Florida corporation, having its principal place of business at 3236 SW 30th Avenue, Dania Beach, Florida 33312 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to United States Patent Application Number 18/078,278, entitled "TAMPING SIMULATOR AND ASSOCIATED METHOD", and all continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, extensions, substitutions, reissues, re-examinations, and renewals of any of the foregoing anywhere in the world (collectively, the "Patents"), and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits, injunctive relief and other remedies or awards by reason of any past, present, or future infringement or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor;

WHEREAS, CAPSCANADA CORPORATION, a Canadian corporation having its principal place of businesss at 456 Silver Creek Industrial Drive, Windsor, ON N8N 4Y3, Canada ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents; and

WHEREAS, Assignor wishes to sell, convey, transfer and assign Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents to Assignee.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, convey, transfer and assign unto said Assignee all of Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents and all rights appurtenant thereto, including, but not limited to, all causes of action, all interests, claims and rights for damages, profits, injunctive relief and other remedies or awards by reason of any past, present, or future infringement or other violation thereof, and the right to sue therefor, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this transfer and assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor and Assignee, intending to be legally bound, have caused this Assignment to be executed on the date indicated below.

A CICIE CIBITATE

ASSIGNOR:	ASSICILE.
AJIX, INC.	CAPSCANADA CORPORATION
By: Jonathan Gilinski	By: Va Bred.
Print Name:	Print Name: Tom Breshamer
Title: Executive Director	Title: General Manager
Dated: August 30th, 2024	Dated: September 3rd, 2024

AttyDktNo. 068340-696484

RECORDED: 09/04/2024

COTENTOD A